The particulars speci昀ed in the annexed schedule have been stated to the best of the information of the undersigned, but the 
undersigned shall not be answerable for any error, mis-statement or omission in this proclamation. 
1.  The reserve price below which the property shall not be sold is Rs.26,68,000/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand only) 
2.  The amount by which the bid is to be increased shall be Rs. 30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand only). However, the decision in this 

regard of the undersigned shall be 昀nal and binding on the parties concerned. In the event of any dispute arising as to the amount

[...]

accept the highest bid when the price offered appears so clearly inadequate as to make it inadvisable to do so or for reasons otherwise. 

4. The public at large is hereby invited to bid in the said E-Auction. The online offers along with EMD amounting to Rs. 2,70,000/- 
(Rupees Two Lakhs Seventy Thousand only), is payable by way of RTGS/NEFT in the Account No.: 3330130839, IFSC Code 
No: CBIN0280606. 

The offers in a sealed envelope (addressed to the Recovery Of昀cer, DRT-II, Mumbai superscribing T.R.P.No. 114 of 2023 only 
containing duly 昀lled in and blue ink signed prescribed bid form giving complete details of the bidder(s) including e-mail ID, Mobile 
Number etc., alongwith self attested copies of PAN / TAN Card, Address Proof, Photo Identify Proof of the bidder(s) and RTGS / 
NEFT details towards EMD Amount of Rs. 2,70,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Seventy Thousand only) should be deposited with the 
undersigned not later than by 4:00 P.M. on 16.01.2026. 

5. The bidder (s) shall also declare if they are bidding on their own behalf or on behalf of their principals & sign declaration accordingly. In 
the latter case, they shall be required to deposit with the bid documents their original authority duly ink signed by their principal together